CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FIFTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

1

2

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

## }

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## H. No. 2139

## BY REPRESENTATIVE AGYAO

AN ACT CONVERTING THE TABUK – BANAUE ROAD VIA TANUDAN – BARLIG ROAD INTO A NATIONAL ROAD AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The Tabuk – Banaue Road via Tanudan – Barlig Road starting from Barangay Bulanao, Municipality of Tabuk, Province of Kalinga passing through Magabangon Junction and Barangay Cudal in the Municipality of Tabuk, Province of Kalinga to the Municipality of Tanudan passing through barangays Mabaca, Taluktok, Anggacan, Mangali, Bannagao, Lubo and Dacalan in the Municipality of Tanudan, Province of Kalinga to the Municipality of Barlig, Mountain Province, traversing Barangay Latang to the Municipality of Banaue, Province of Ifugao is hereby converted into a national road.

SEC. 2. The Secretary of Public Works and Highways shall include in
the Department's program the improvement, repair and maintenance of the
said road, the funding of which shall be included in the annual General
Appropriations Act.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,